NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNBSSETH that in pursuance of the

said agreement and of the said order dated 15th March, 2004 passed in thc said

A.C.R. No.6 of 2003 granting permission to the Vendors to sell and convey and

I I'I consideration of the said sum of Rs.3,60,000/- (Rupees Three lacs Sixty

Thousand) only of Lawful money of the Indian Union well and truly paid to the

vendors aS per Memo below by the purchaser and/or betbre the execution ofthcse

presents (the receipt rvhereof the vendors do hereby as rvell as by the rcceipt

hereunder admit and acknowledge and of and from thc same and